which case all Application
Monies will be refunded
(without interest) as soon
as practicable. Any
extension of the Closing
Date will have a
consequential effect on the
issue date of New CDIs. All
dates and times are
references to Melbourne,
Australia time.

Quotation of New CDIs issued under the Entitlement Offer and trading commences on a normal
basis Monday, 30 May 2022

©Copyright Universal Biosensors 2021. Private and confidential.

Placing the universal power of biosensors into the hands of those who need it
12

Capital Raising
Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Post completion of the Capital
Raising, a pro forma cash
balance of A$37.31 million and
indicative capital structure will
be:

• Existing CDIs as at date of
the Entitlement Offer
177,988,504

• Maximum number of CDIs
issued under the
Entitlement Offer
25,983,723

• New CDIs issued under the
Placement (assuming
A$5m) 6,493,5061

• Total issued CDIs following
completion of the Offer
210,465,7341

1 Based on Entitlement Offer of $20m and
minimum Placement amount of $5m, net of
costs.  To the extent that oversubscriptions
under the Placement are accepted, this
number will increase.

$m 31 March 2022
Pro Forma 31 March

2022

Cash 13.0 37.31

Inventories 2.4 2.4

Trade receivables 1.3 1.3

Property, plant & equipment 4.0 4.0

Intangible assets 12.2 12.2

Other assets 11.9 11.9

Total Assets 44.8 69.1

Payables 4.5 4.5

Deferred income tax liability 3.1 3.1

Other liability 14.0 14.0

Total Liabilities 21.6 21.6

Net Assets 23.2 47.5

Total Equity 23.2 47.5

©Copyright Universal Biosensors 2021. Private and confidential.

Placing the universal power of biosensors into the hands of those who need it
13

Capital Raising
Investor Acknowledgements

United States Securities Law Restrictions

The offer and sale of the New CDIs and the shares of UBI’s common stock underlying any New CDIs (“Shares”) have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act or the
securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. Accordingly, the New CDIs may not be offered or sold in the United States, its possessions and territories, or any state or the